

## Note 16 - Other liabilities

Parent Bank			(NOKm)	Group		
31 Dec 2022	30 Jun 2022	30 Jun 2023		30 Jun 2023	30 Jun 2022	31 Dec 2022
72	-	147	Deferred tax	202	56	127
611	456	414	Payable tax	504	503	705
13	12	13	Capital tax	13	12	13
97	83	93	Accrued expenses and received, non-accrued income	405	633	388
427	513	587	Provision for accrued expenses and commitments	587	513	427
66	71	63	Losses on guarantees and unutilised credits	63	71	66
6	8	11	Pension liabilities	11	8	6
233	253	276	Lease liabilities	406	486	339
97	68	90	Drawing debt	90	68	97
73	11	53	Creditors	94	149	116
176	922	343	Debt from securities	343	1,316	176
196	274	252	Other liabilities	345	462	265
<b>2,067</b>	<b>2,672</b>	<b>2,342</b>	<b>Total other liabilities</b>	<b>3,064</b>	<b>4,277</b>	<b>2,725</b>